

HB1256_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1256 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 10, line 24, strike "27-65-108 OR".
- 2 Page 43, line 18, strike "27-65-108, 27-65-109," and substitute
- 3 "27-65-109".
- 4 Page 45, line 17, strike "27-65-108, 27-65-109," and substitute
- 5 "27-65-109".
- 6 Page 48, line 8, strike "27-65-108, 27-65-109," and substitute
- 7 "27-65-109".
- 8 Page 81, strike line 27 and substitute "PROFESSIONAL PERSON."
- 9 Page 82, strike line 1.
- 10 Page 90, line 12, strike "(I)".
- 11 Page 90, line 17, strike "OR".
- 12 Page 90, strike lines 18 and 19.
- 13 Page 91, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute "evaluation. ~~and~~".
- 14 Page 91, line 9, strike "27-65-108."
- 15 Page 95, line 8, strike "27-65-108, 27-65-109," and substitute
- 16 "27-65-109".
- 17 Page 129, line 24, strike "2, 5, and 40" and substitute "2 and 5".
- 18 Page 129, line 26, strike "January 1, 2025," and substitute "July 1, 2024,".
- 19 Page 130, line 8, strike "2, 5, and 40" and substitute "2 and 5".
- 20 Page 130, line 10, strike "January 1, 2025." and substitute "July 1, 2024.".

** **